Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	<u> </u>	Attorney Docket No. 145124						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
A. Name of conveying party: 1) Jonathan Mark TAYLOR 2) Benjamin SHAW B. Additional name(s) of conveying		2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON, SW1E 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	Merger Change of Name 3, 2010							
2) March 23, 2010 4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/	757,608	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No								
C. Title of Application: <u>A SEAL ARRANGEMENT AND A METHOD OF REPAIRING A SEAL ARRANGEMENT</u> ARRANGEMENT								
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.	correspondence led:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836) 2320-4850 36-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
- War - War - 1 - 1 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be originalled cument. James N. Piff Registration No. 27 Jeffrey R. Bousquet Registration N	,075	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 9, 2010						

PATENT REEL: 024212 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 04/09/2010

			ASSIGN			•	
		(1)	Jonathan Mark Taylor				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Benjamin Shaw	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
			In consideration of the SUM of or	e dollar (\$1.00) and	d other good and valuable cor	sideration paid	
		to each	to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	the ent	65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, Lo lafter designated as the Assignce) ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pat uation, international, confirmation ions, reissues and reexamination of	and Assignee's heirs United States of Ame ent including any an L substitute and reise	i, successors, assigns and legal erice as defined in 35 U.S.C. § d all provisional, non-provisio sue application(s), and all Letti	100, in the nal, divisional, ers Patent,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	A SEAL ARRANGEMENT A	ND A METHOD O	<u>F REPAIRING A SEAL ARR</u>	ANGEMENT	
(2-)	Identification						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number		ney Docket No.				
			ich the undersigned has (have) o m date herewith or	xecuted an appucat	tion for patent in the Office 5	INIES OF AMERICA	
(1 2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
4.41	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	F			
(13)	Identification for filed applications	filed					
claims reexam Patents full rigi	 Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ut Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire internees that this assignment is better that this assignment is better that the convey the entire internees that this assignment is better that the convey the entire internees that this assignment is better that the convey the entire internees that the convey the entire internet internet	tes to executional Convices to performited State to the convices and the form satisfactory of the convices therein a convicting on the conviction of the con	ng evidence and going forward a ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industri orm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignce. I requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assi assigned, and that he has not exe him and his heirs, successors, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the a	al perform any act we all Property or simility be necessary to one U.S. Patent and Tagnee, as Assignee ocuted, and will not assigns and legal repeated the power to it.	nich may be necessary in con ar agreements. btain, maintain or confirm by frademark Office to issue any of the entire interest, and cove execute, any agreements in cor- resert on this assignment any for the continuous control of the con- traction of the control of the con- traction of the control of	reissue or and all Letters nants that he ha onflict herewith, urther	
	tion of this document.						
Date	In witness whereof, exec	wied by U	ne undersigned on the date(s) o Inventor Signature		Zukha u	(SEAL)	
Date	02/3/2010		 Inventor Signature	Jonathan Mark T	Benjami	(SEAL)	
Date	23/3/7010		 Inventor Signature	Benjamin Shaw	<u> </u>	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			 Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	. 		(SEAL)	
	, then it should be signed be	fore at lea	ne signed before: (a) a Notary Pu ast two witnesses who also sign h Witness	blic if within the U.	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ide the U.S.A.	
Date	22/2/70				hoto Date		
Date	23/3/20	U	Witness	<i></i>	(

PATENT

REEL: 024212 FRAME: 0026